Littleton,  CO  USA Phone 303-794-2611 Fax 303-795-9487 VAL-3-1
Section 3
.67" (17 mm) Wide Body
Nugget 40 with Plug-In Wireway and 25-Pin D Connector
Internal Surge
Suppression
25-Pin D Connector
Modular Plug-In

assembly is 16: the total of positions 7-8,
and 9-10.
Ordering Example
The following ordering example details the information needed to order
the 4-valve assembly shown at right.
One Nugget 40, 4-valves stack consisting of:
Position Quantity Part No. Description
1 V09RAA02-02X13 Manifold Assembly
1-4 4 V096516A-B313A Single Solenoid Valve
NOTE: Product number includes isolating plugs.
For additional accessories such as Blanking Plates see p. VAL-3-23.
Left end
Right end
X = No Wireway
A = 25-pin D connector (common negative)
B = Round IP-65 (common negative)
C = 1" PTF conduit (common negative)
D = 25-pin D connector (common positive)
E = Round IP-65 (common positive)
F = 1" PTF conduit (common positive)
7 8
9 10 Number of Stations
Number of stations for
single pressure manifold
02 to 20 stations = 25-pin D connector
02 to 18 stations = Round IP-65
02 to 16 stations = 1" PTF conduit
XX = Single Pressure Application
01 to 15 = Number of stations for dual
pressure into manifold
Nugget 40 Series Valves
Littleton,  CO  USA Phone 303-794-2611 Fax 303-795-9487 VAL-3-13
Inline, Modular Manifold for V08 Valves
‘14’ ‘12’
‘1’ ‘35’
N
 x
 .7
1
(1
8)
 +
 .7
1
(1
8)
.7
1
(1
8)
.3
5
(9
)
.3
5
(9
)
.7
1
(1
8)
1.77 (45)
2.44 (62)
.18 (5) Dia
.91 (23)
N = Number of Stations
Right Hand End
3/8" or 8 mm
O.D. Tube
.63 (16)
1.
26